THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 18, 2015

RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE BETTENDORF 2023 STRATEGIC PLAN

WHEREAS, Scott County is pleased to endorse the Bettendorf 2023 Strategic Plan presented by the Bettendorf Mayor and staff with the hope that Bettendorf will indeed increase its long-term vitality through the collective and collaborative efforts of many individuals and groups; and

WHEREAS, Scott County looks forward to collaborative efforts in which Scott County's strategic priorities and goals can be aligned with the City of Bettendorf to help the increase economic development that benefits residents of Scott County and the greater Quad Cities Region; and

WHEREAS, Scott County supports Bettendorf's Vision to *Increase the Area's Economic Base* AND *Advance the Health, Environment and Well-Being of our Community* and recognizes this vision aligns with the Quad Cities Regional Vision of *Cool, Creative and Prosperous*.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors does endorse the Bettendorf 2023 Plan.

Section 2. That the Board will pledge cooperation and collaboration toward this end.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.